
  

 

  

OIL TANK SM 
 

MOUNTING 
INSTRUCTIONS  



OIL TANK SM 

subject to change without notice 2 OH-E OIL-0020 / 24-05-2019 / RV AA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   
 
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 

                                                     
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

No. Part number Description Qty 
1 14022115 Hyva – Oil tank SM -50L/35L -MF 1 
2 08102116 Hyva - Air Breather 1 

3.a 14895930 Return Filter Plate version 1 
3.b 14780306 Return Filter Hose version 1 
4 DIN 7991 Socket head bolt M8x30  4 
5 DIN 933 Bolt M8x30 2 
6 DIN 933 Bolt M14x40 4 
7 DIN127B Plain washer M8 2 
8 DIN 127B Plain washer M14 8 
9 DIN 985 Lock Nut M14 4 
10 ISO 2009 Counter screw M5x14 6 

1 2 

3.a 3.b 4 5 

6 

7 

8 9 10 



OIL TANK SM 

subject to change without notice 3 OH-E OIL-0020 / 24-05-2019 / RV AA 

 

1. REMOVE THE COVER 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
2. MOUNT THE RETURN FILTER 
 
 
2.a  PLATE VERSION 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

25 Nm / 18 ft*lbf



OIL TANK SM 

subject to change without notice 4 OH-E OIL-0020 / 24-05-2019 / RV AA 

2.b  HOSE  VERSION 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3. ADD AIR BREATHER 
 
Remove the sticker covering the air breather port 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

25 Nm / 18 ft*lbf

lvwvrwvooofofrk
klblbf 

 



OIL TANK SM 

subject to change without notice 5 OH-E OIL-0020 / 24-05-2019 / RV AA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
4. MOUNT THE OIL TANK TO THE CHASSIS 
 
  

1.5 Nm / 1.1 ft*lbf

lvwvrwvooofofrkk
lblbf 

 

131 Nm / 
97 ft*lbf 

 



OIL TANK SM 

subject to change without notice 6 OH-E OIL-0020 / 24-05-2019 / RV AA 

  I    SUCTION HOSE 
 
 

No. Description Qty. 
1 LP hose 1 
2 Hose clamp 2 
3 Hose clamp chassis 1 
4 Hose pillar straight 1 
5 Hose pillar 90 1 
6 Ball valve 1 

1 2 3 

4 5 6 



OIL TANK SM 

subject to change without notice 7 OH-E OIL-0020 / 24-05-2019 / RV AA 

 

60 Nm / 44.2 lbf*ft 
 

5 Nm / 3.7 lbf*ft 

5 Nm / 3.7 lbf*ft 

60 Nm / 44.2 lbf*ft 


